Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Caltrans
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: <u>1976 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Blv</u> Stockton, CA 95205
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jaycee Azevedo
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (209) 992-9824
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in complia	nnce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022050333

Project Title: State Route 4 Culvert Replacement

Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation

Project Location (include county): Various locations on State Routes 4, 88, 89 in Alpine County

Project Description:

Caltrans proposes to rehabilitate or replace existing culverts on State Route 4, 88, and 89 in Alpine County. Existing drainage systems at the proposed locations have exceeded their design life and have deteriorated or failed. Certain culverts will be replaced with the existing size, and others will be upsized to maintain existing water flow capacity. The project will also upgrade or replace end treatments and headwalls as needed. To maintain and upgrade the existing facilities, work off the paved roadway, This is to advise that the <u>California Department of Transportation</u> (In Lead Agency or <u>Responsible Agency</u>)

described project on <u>10/26/2022</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-10/district-10-current-projects/10-1f720

Signature (Public Agency):	ġ.	Title: Senior Environmental Planner
Date: 10/26/22	0	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.